
From: Frager, Ruth   
Sent: Sunday, December 1, 2024 6:16 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: ADUs 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Hello, 
 
              I am a resident of Ward 1, and I support regulations that enable the building of ADUs so that 
more people can find affordable housing within the current boundaries of Hamilton.  We do not 
need to expand Hamilton in order to appease the big developers  who are not interested in 
affordable housing anyhow. 
 
              Sincerely, 
              Ruth Frager 
_______ 
 
I acknowledge that I am located on the traditional territories of the Mississauga and 
Haudenosaunee nations, and within the lands protected by the “Dish With One Spoon” Wampum 
Agreement.   
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